

62629-9

62629-9

NO. 62629-9-1

THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

TROY MCLEOD,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

NANCY P. COLLINS
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 587-2711

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 JUN 17 PM 4:47

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
B.	ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	1
C.	ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	1
D.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
E.	ARGUMENT	6
	BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT FUNDAMENTALLY MISUNSERSTOOD THE RULE THAT A “FAILED” DEFENSE JUSTIFYING AN EXCEPTIONAL SENTENCE DOES NOT REQUIRE PROOF THE DEFENDANT WOULD HAVE SUCCEEDED ON THE ISSUE AT TRIAL, THE COURT’S REFUSAL TO IMPOSE A LESSER SENTENCE WAS UNTENABLE, UNREASONABLE, AND BASED ON AN ERRONEOUS APPLICATION OF THE LAW	6
	1. A court’s sentencing decision requires reversal when it rests on an incorrect understanding of the law	7
	2. The court fundamentally misapplied the law of self-defense in deciding McLeod would not have prevailed at trial.....	8
	3. The court misapplied the legal mitigating factor of serious mental health impairment as a basis for a lesser sentence	13
	4. Remand for a new sentencing hearing is required.....	17
F.	CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

State v. Allery, 101 Wn.2d 591, 682 P.2d 312 (1984)..... 10

State v. Hutsell, 120 Wn.2d 913, 845 P.2d 1325 (1993)..... 8

State v. Janes, 121 Wn.2d 220, 850 P.2d 495 (1993) 9

State v. Jeanotte, 133 Wn.2d 847, 947 P.2d 1192 (1997)..... 7

State v. Painter, 27 Wn.App. 708, 620 P.2d 1001, rev. denied, 95
Wn.2d 1008 (1981)..... 9

State v. Quismundo, 164 Wn.2d 499, 192 P.3d 342 (2008) 7

State v. Tili, 139 Wn.2d 107, 985 P.2d 365 (1999)..... 7

State v. Walden, 131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997) 9

State v. Wanrow, 88 Wn.2d 221, 559 P.2d 548 (1977) 10

Wash. State Physicians Ins. Exch. & Ass'n v. Fisons Corp., 122
Wn.2d 299, 858 P.2d 1054 (1993) 7

Washington Court of Appeals Decisions

State v. Aguilar-Rivera, 83 Wn.App. 199, 920 P.3d 623 (1996).... 17

State v. Corn, 95 Wn.App. 41, 975 P.2d 520 (1999) 9

State v. Khanteechit, 101 Wn.App. 137, 5 P.3d 727 (2000) 7

United States Supreme Court Decisions

Alford v. North Carolina, 400 U.S. 25, 91 S.Ct. 160, 27 L.Ed.2d 162
(1970) 2

Santobello v. New York, 404 U.S. 257, 92 S.Ct. 495, 30 L.Ed.2d
427 (1971) 17

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.535 8, 13, 15
RCW 9.94A.585 7

Other Authorities

D. Boerner, Sentencing in Washington, (1985) 8
